2005 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division | Quick Facts

Most Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent
Cleve. Glenville Cleve. Collinwood
Pickerington North Cols. Briggs

Pataskala Watkins Memorial
Austintown-Fitch
Toledo Rogers

Zanesville
Youngstown Boardman
Sylvania Northview

Most Points - 2 Teams
Losing Team
Massillon Washington (67)
Westerville North (65)
Cleve. Collinwood (37)
Clayton Northmont (66)
Sandusky (51)

Winning Team
Massillon Jackson (71)

Cols. Brookhaven (70)
Cleve. Glenville (97)
Greenville (68)
Mansfield Madison (81)

Lowest Winning Score

Team Opponent
Marion Harding Fremont Ross
Cin. St. Ursula Academy Cin. Seton
Olentangy Liberty Hilliard Darby
Rocky River Magnificat North Olmsted
Elyria Avon Lake
Widest Margin of Victory
Winning Team Losing Team

Pickerington North (92)
Cin. Winton Woods (81)
Zanesville (87)
Cleve. Glenville (97)
Sylvania Northview (82)

Cols. Briggs (21)

Cin. Aiken (13)
Pataskala Watkins Memorial (20)
Cleve. Collinwood (37)
Toledo Rogers (23)

Overtime Games
Losing Team
North Canton Hoover (47)
Cols. Independence (48)
Westerville North (65)
Cleve. St. Joseph Academy (57)
Cin. Anderson (48)
Cin. Withrow (37)

Winning Team
Youngstown Boardman (55)

Delaware Hayes (53)
Cols. Brookhaven (70)
Rocky River Magnificat (61)
Cin. Seton (55)
Lakota East (42)

Points
97
92
87
85
82

Points
138
135
134
134
132

Points
25
34
36
38
39

Points
71
68
67
60
59
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Date
02/16/05
02/07/05
02/09/05
02/17/05
02/16/05

Date
02/14/05
03/01/05
02/16/05
02/16/05
02/19/05

Date
02/19/05
02/18/05
02/08/05
02/24/05
02/24/05

Date
02/07/05
02/12/05
02/09/05
02/16/05
02/16/05

Date
02/26/05
02/17/05
03/01/05
02/17/05
02/12/05
02/07/05

Fewest Points - 1 Team

Team Opponent Points
Cin. Aiken Cin. Winton Woods 13
Lorain Southview Elyria 19
Fairfield Cin. Mt. Notre Dame 19
Willoughby South Mentor 19
Pataskala Watkins Memorial Zanesville 20

Fewest Points - 2 Teams

Winning Team Losing Team Points
Marion Harding (25) Fremont Ross (22) 47
Rocky River Magnificat (38) North Olmsted (26) 64
Cin. St. Ursula Academy (34) Cin. Seton (33) 67
Youngstown Boardman (40) Mentor (30) 70
Olentangy Liberty (36) Hilliard Darby (35) 71

Highest Losing Score

Team Opponent Points
Massillon Washington Massillon Jackson 67
Clayton Northmont Greenville 66
Westerville North Cols. Brookhaven 65
Cols. Mifflin Westerville North 60
Brunswick Strongsville 58

Number of Games Decided By:

6 by 1 Point 34 by 6-10 Points
6 by 2 Points 27 by 11-15 Points
7 by 3 Points 28 by 16-20 Points
7 by 4 Points 30 by 21-25 Points

10 by 5 Points 44 by 26+ Points

Average Scores
Games Played 199

Winning Team PPG 57.2
Losing Team PPG 39.1
Average Margin of Victory 18.1
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Date
02/12/05
02/19/05
02/09/05
02/12/05
02/09/05

Date
02/19/05
02/24/05
02/18/05
03/01/05
02/08/05

Date
02/14/05
02/16/05
03/01/05
02/26/05
02/24/05



