## **2005 OHSAA Girls Championship - Division I Quick Facts**

Most Points - 1 Team			Fewes	Fewest Points - 1 Team			
<u>Team</u>	<u>Opponent</u>	Points	<b>Date</b>	<u>Team</u>	Opponent	Points	<b>Date</b>
Cleve. Glenville	Cleve. Collinwood	97	02/16/05	Cin. Aiken	Cin. Winton Woods	13	02/12/05
Pickerington North	Cols. Briggs	92	02/07/05	Lorain Southview	Elyria	19	02/19/05
Zanesville	Pataskala Watkins Memorial	87	02/09/05	Fairfield	Cin. Mt. Notre Dame	19	02/09/05
Youngstown Boardman	Austintown-Fitch	85	02/17/05	Willoughby South	Mentor	19	02/12/05
Sylvania Northview	Toledo Rogers	82	02/16/05	Pataskala Watkins Memorial	Zanesville	20	02/09/05
Most Points - 2 Teams			Fewest	Fewest Points - 2 Teams			
Winning Team	Losing Team	<b>Points</b>	Date	Winning Team	Losing Team	<b>Points</b>	Date
Massillon Jackson (71)	Massillon Washington (67)	138	02/14/05	Marion Harding (25)	Fremont Ross (22)	47	02/19/05
Cols. Brookhaven (70)	Westerville North (65)	135	03/01/05	Rocky River Magnificat (38)	North Olmsted (26)	64	02/24/05
Cleve. Glenville (97)	Cleve. Collinwood (37)	134	02/16/05	Cin. St. Ursula Academy (34)	Cin. Seton (33)	67	02/18/05
Greenville (68)	Clayton Northmont (66)	134	02/16/05	Youngstown Boardman (40)	Mentor (30)	70	03/01/05
Mansfield Madison (81)	Sandusky (51)	132	02/19/05	Olentangy Liberty (36)	Hilliard Darby (35)	71	02/08/05
Lowest Winning Score			Highe	Highest Losing Score			
Team	Opponent	<b>Points</b>	Date	Team	Opponent	<b>Points</b>	Date
Marion Harding	Fremont Ross	25	02/19/05	Massillon Washington	Massillon Jackson	67	02/14/05
Cin. St. Ursula Academy	Cin. Seton	34	02/18/05	Clayton Northmont	Greenville	66	02/16/05
Olentangy Liberty	Hilliard Darby	36	02/08/05	Westerville North	Cols. Brookhaven	65	03/01/05
Rocky River Magnificat	North Olmsted	38	02/24/05	Cols. Mifflin	Westerville North	60	02/26/05
Elyria	Avon Lake	39	02/24/05	Brunswick	Strongsville	58	02/24/05
Widest Margin of Victory							
Winning Team	Losing Team	Points	<b>Date</b>	Number of Games Decided By:			
Pickerington North (92)	Cols. Briggs (21)	71	02/07/05	6 by 1 Point	34 by 6-10 Points		
Cin. Winton Woods (81)	Cin. Aiken (13)	68	02/12/05	6 by 2 Points	27 by 11-15 Points		
Zanesville (87)	Pataskala Watkins Memorial (20)	67	02/09/05	7 by 3 Points	28 by 16-20 Points		
Cleve. Glenville (97)	Cleve. Collinwood (37)	60	02/16/05	7 by 4 Points	30 by 21-25 Points		
Sylvania Northview (82)	Toledo Rogers (23)	59	02/16/05	10 by 5 Points	44 by 26+ Points		
Winning Team	Winning Team <u>Losing Team</u> <u>OT's Date</u>		Date	Average Sco	Average Scores		
Youngstown Boardman (55)	North Canton Hoover (47)	2	02/26/05	Games Played	199		
Delaware Hayes (53)	Cols. Independence (48)	2	02/17/05	Winning Team PPG	57.2		
Cols. Brookhaven (70)	Westerville North (65)	1	03/01/05	Losing Team PPG	39.1		
Rocky River Magnificat (61)	Cleve. St. Joseph Academy (57)	1	02/17/05	Average Margin of Victory	18.1		
Cin. Seton (55)	Cin. Anderson (48)	1	02/12/05				
Lakota East (42)	Cin. Withrow (37)	1	02/07/05				